not scheduled and taken every four (4) weeks, such time shall accrue at the 
rate of 4.3 hours for each biweekly pay period. Effective December 18, 2022, 
biweekly HIL accruals will be increased to 4.6 hours each biweekly pay period.  
The maximum accrual of HIL time for a twelve-month period is one-hundred 
and four (104) hours. Cash payment shall be made for HIL time in excess of 
one-hundred and four (104) hours. 

d. Except as provided in Subsection a. and Subsection c., supervisors who are 

regular employees required to work on a holiday shall receive overtime 
compensation in addition to holiday pay. 

6.2 CHRISTMAS EVE AND NEW YEAR’S EVE